
 

Abhinav Education Society’s College of Pharmacy (B.Pharm) 

Narhe, Tal: Haveli, Pune-41. 

 

Academic calendar for Academic year 2019-2020 

 

Revised syllabus by PCI for F.Y B.Pharm (PCI Syllabus 2016-17) 

 

Revised syllabus for SY, TY and Final year B.Pharm (SPPU syllabus 2015) 

 

 Semester      Duration Days  Week 

I/III/V/VII Saturday,15th June 2019 to Thursday 24th  October ,2019 95 18 

II/IV/VI/VIII Wednesday.20th November,2019 to Thursday 30th April 

2020 

127 21 

Total no. of working days (excluding alternate Saturday, Sunday and 

Holidays) 

222 39 

Industrial training for T.Y/ Final year B.Pharm students 04 

Winter vacation 

Summer Vacation 

03 

05 

 

Minimum no. of theory hours per semester                                                                   45 Hours 

(3hr/week) 

  (15 week per semester)                                                                                       15 hrs Tutorial (1 

hr/week)                                                                                                                                                        
Minimum no. of practical term per semester                                                                   15 

practical 

                                                                                                                             (01 practical for 

4hr/week)  

*Note.: Subject Hours Specified by PCI 

Tentative holidays 

Bakari Id 

Independence Day 

Ganesh Chaturthi 

Moharam 

Anant Chaturthi 

Dasara 

Chistmas 

Republic Day  

Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 

Mahashivratri 

Holi(second day) 

Gudipadawa 

12/08/2019 

15/08/2019 

02/09/2019 

10/09/2019 

12/09/2019 

08/10/2019 

25/12/2019 

26/01/2020 

19/02/2020 

21/02/2020 

10/03/2020 

25/03/2020 

* Note.: Holidays as per DBATU/ Government of Maharashtra/ Abhinav Education Society’s 

  



 

First year to Final year I to VIII semester B.Pharm examination schedule 

Semester Examination Duration 

Theory Practical 

I/III Sessional-I Dates finalized by 

DBATU 

Before or after theory 

sessional 

Sessional-II Dates finalized by 

DBATU 

Before or after theory 

sessional 

V/VII Sessional-I 12/10/2019 to 

19/10//2019 

06/10/2019 to 11/10/2019 

Re Sessional 

for all 

4/11/2019 to 

10/11/2019 

--------------- 

University Exam November/December 2019 

II/IV Sessional-I Dates finalized by 

DBATU 

Before or after theory 

sessional 

Sessional-II Dates finalized by 

DBATU 

Before or after theory 

sessional 

VI/VIII Sessional 

exam 

18/03/2020 to 

25/03/2020 

26/03/2020 to 31/03/2020 

Re Sessional 

for all 

01/04/2020 to 

06/04/2020 

--------------- 

University Exam April/May 2020 

Co-curricular / Extra Co-curricular/ Cultural activities  

Sr.No.  Name of Activity  Date 

1 Pharma Week 19/09/2019 to 25/09/2019 

2 Sports Day Third week of January  

3 Cultural Days Third week of January 

4 Annual Gathering  Last week of January  

5 Industrial Tour First week of February 

Department Head 

Name of the Faculty Department  Phone no. 

Mr.Rajendra Patankar Principal 9823062162 

Mrs. Priyanka Kale Academic Incharge 7387999656 

Mrs.Kumudini Pawar Exam Incharge  9822111800 

Mrs. Madhuri Nalawade Cultural Incharge 9404647127 

Mr.Pranav Parekh Training and placement 959526060 

Mrs. Hemlata Wadkar Industrial Tour Incharge 9975507464 

Mrs. Sharwari Chavan Class teacher Final year 8378989751 

Mrs. Hemlata Wadkar Class teacher Third year 9975507464 

Mrs. Madhuri Nalawade Class teacher secondyear 9404647127 

Mr. Shyam Awate Class teacher first year 9545713667 

 

 

Academic Incharge                                                                                                      Principal 



 

Abhinav Education Society’s College of Pharmacy (B.Pharm) 

Narhe, Tal: Haveli, Pune-41. 

 

Pharm D Academic calendar (2019-2020) 

 

Revised syllabus by PCI for Pharm D (Pharm D Regulations 2008) 

 

   Annual    Duration Days  Week 

 Monday 1 July 2019 to satarday 5 May 2020 192 

 

32 

 

Total no. of working days (excluding alternate Saturday, Sunday and 

Holidays) 

176 29 

 

Minimum no. of theory hours year                                                                       90 Hours 

(3hr/week) 

                                                                                                                             15 hrs Tutorial (1 

hr/week)                                                                                                                                                        
Minimum no. of practical term per year                                                                      30 practical 

                                                                                                                             (01 practical for 

3hr/week)  

*Note.: Subject Hours Specified by PCI 

Tentative holidays 

Ramzan Id 

Independence day 

Bakari Id 

Ganesh Chaturthi 

Moharam 

Anant Chaturthi 

Mahatma Gandhi Jayaanti 

Dasara 

Chistmas 

Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 

Mahashivratri 

Holi(second day) 

Gudipadawa  

Good Friday 

5/06/2019 

15/08/2019 

12/08/2019 

02/09/2019 

10/09/2019 

12/09/2019 

02/10/2019 

08/10/2019 

25/12/2019 

19/02/2020 

21/02/2020 

10/03/2020 

25/03/2020 

10/04/2020 

* Note.: Holidays as per DBATU/ Government of Maharashtra/ Abhinav Education Society’s 

  



 

 

Annual 

pattern 

Examination                          Duration 

Theory Practical 

Sessional exam-1 29/10/2019 to 3/11/2019 26/11/2019 to 30/11/2019 

Sessional exam-1I 19/12/2019 to 26/12/2019 09/12/2019 to 13/12/2019 

Sessional exam-1II  1/03/2020 to 6/03/20 25/3/2020 to 29/03/2020 

University Exam May/June 2019-20 

N.B.: The above dates are tentative and subject to change. Students are advised to see the notice 

board time to time 

 

 

Co-curricular / Extra Co-curricular/ Cultural activities  

Sr.No.  Name of Activity  Date 

1 Pharma Week 19/09/2019 to 25/09/2019 

2 Sports Day Third week of January  

3 Cultural Days Third week of January 

4 Annual Gathering  Last week of January  

 

Department Head 

Name of the Faculty Department Phone no. 

Mr.Rajendra Patankar Principal 9823062162 

Mrs. Preeti Gedam Academic Incharge 9960897539 

Mrs.Kumudini PAwar Exam  Incharge 9657460693 

Mrs. Vaishali Pardesi Cultural Incharge 8793183606 

Mrs. Vaishali Pardesi First Year Class Teacher 8793183606 

Ms sanjivini Pise Second Year Class teacher 9960897539 

 

 

 

 

Academic In-charge                                                                                                      Principal 

 

 


